1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
Laser Marking View Bump View
B
2 1
A
B
1 2

TPS22901, TPS22902, TPS22902B
SLVS803B–NOVEMBER 2008–REVISED MARCH 2009............................................................................................................................................... www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
TPS22901YFPR _ _ _3P _
WCSP – YFP–40°C to 85°C Tape and reel TPS22902YFPR _ _ _3R _(0.4 mm pitch)
TPS22902BYFPR _ _ _3S _
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
TYPICAL APPLICATION
A. Switched mode power supply
APPLICATION BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 1. Functional Block Diagram
FUNCTION TABLE
VOUT to GND
ON (Control Input) VIN to VOUT (TPS22902,
TPS22902B only)
L OFF ON
H ON OFF
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPS22901 TPS22902 TPS22902B
查询"TPS22901"供应商
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
THERMAL IMPEDANCE RATINGS